IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF JOHNSON COUNTY

AGENDA ITEM CA14

					<u>CA14</u>
On this the _	13th day	of May	2024, the Commssioners' Court, with the f	ollowing members being pre	sent
	Rick Kenr Mike	stopher Boedeker Bailey ny Howell e White v Woolley	 County Judge Commissioner Pct #1 Commissioner Pct #2 Commissioner Pct #3 Commissioner Pct #4 		FY 2024
The following	proceedings	were had, to-wit	:		
THAT Johnson Count		theretofore, on So	eptember 5, 2023 the Court heard and approve	ed the budget for the year 20	024 for
			he Commissioners Court has transferred an ex t increase the total of the budget.	isting budget surplus to a bu	dget of a
The fo	ollowing tra	nsfers to said bud	get are hereby authorized:		
Department Name:			Constable Pct. 3	Department #:	5520
TRANSFER FRO	<u>ом</u> :				
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME Personnel Salaries			ACCOUNT NUMBER 0100-5520-51030-LE		AMOUNT 7,167.00
			TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:		\$7,167.00
	NUMBER N	AME	ACCOUNT NUMBER 0560-5520-51042-LE	- -	AMOUNT 7,167.00
					A- 45- 00
			TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:		\$7,167.00
Transfer FY 24	I: budgeted :	salary above the s	step base salary of \$59,821 from general fund t	o step fund for FY 24	
Department H	lead:			Date:	
THE COUNTY	of Joh ns ó		Court	Decision	
BY: Christopher-Boedeker, County-ludge Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4, Judge Pro Tem				* APPROVED *	May 13, 2024